
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several

•Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending

'Saturday the 30th day of December 1848.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland ,

TJnion Bank of Scotland

Aberdeen' Town and County Banking)
Company j

North, of Scotland Banking Company

Name of the Firm.

f The Governor and Company of the Bank )
[ of Scotland j"

National Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland ........

Banking Company in Aberdeen

f Aberdeen Town and County Banking^
) Company ............ (

North, of Scotland Banking Company

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£.

300485

183000

438024

374880

2970*24

327223

136657

88467

70133

154319

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

100690

57354

130606

135589

91920

104936

48805

34103

26064

50696

Under £5.

217868

122037

290311

293067

208017

210494

78974

80839

64648

' 95536

Total.

318558

179390

420917.

428656

299937

315430

127779

114942

90712

146232

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

122959

62463

97883

122330

43424

56830

25054

31554

20370

7725

Silver.

35325

12787

26459

27153

20919

36993

6291

6157

5108

7099

TotaL

158284

75251

124342

149484

64344

93824

31345

37712

25479

14824


