AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 30th day of December 1848.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Principal Place	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
			£.			4 - 5			
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	300485	100690	217868	318558	122959	35325	158284
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	183000	57354	122037	179390	62463	12787	75251
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	130606	290311	420917	97883	26459	124342
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880	135589	293067	428656	122330	27153	149484
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	91920	208017	299937	43424	20919	64344
Union Bank of Scotland	Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	327223	104936	210494	315430	56830	36993	93824
Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank	Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank	Edinburgh	136657	48805	78974	127779	25054	6291	31345
Banking Company in Aberdeen	Banking Company in Aberdeen	Aberdeen	88467	34103	80839	114942	31554	6157	37712
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	Aberdeen	70133	26064	64648	90712	20370	5108	25479
North of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	50696	955 3 6	146232	7725	7099	14824